# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4481954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HIROYUKI MATSUMOTO	04/24/2017
HO JIN GANG	06/20/2017
SHINYA MASADA	04/21/2017
SAKI KATSUMOTO	04/21/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	J.S.T. MFG. CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	4-8, MINAMI-SENBA 2-CHOME, CHUO-KU,		
City:	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	542-0081		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15596441		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)887-0357

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-659-2930

**Email:** rpelayo@kqhpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KRATZ, QUINTOS & HANSON, LLP

Address Line 1: 1420 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: 4TH. FLOOR

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	170126
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEL R. QUINTOS
SIGNATURE:	/MRQ/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2017

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=170126 Assignment#page1.tif source=170126 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504435253 REEL: 042846 FRAME: 0010

source=170126 Assignment#page3.tif
source=170126 Assignment#page4.tif
source=170126 Assignment#page5.tif
source=170126 Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 042846 FRAME: 0011

Kratz, Quintos & Hanson, LLP

	COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT					
FOR UTILITY AND DESIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS						
DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN				Attorney Docket Number		
				First Named Inventor		
PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)				COMPLETE IF KNOWN		
•				Application Number		
	Declaration Submitted OR		Declaration Submitted After Initial	Filing Date		
ا With ا Filing	iningi	لسيا	Filing (surcharge (37 CFR 1.16(f))	Art Unit		
			required)	Examiner Name		
CONNEC	CTOR					
			(Title of the	Invention)		
As a below nam	ned inventor, I here	aby decla	ere that:			
This declaration	n is directed to:					
The atta	ached application,					
United St	United States Application Number or PCT International application number					
The above-ident	itified application w	as made	or authorized to be ma	ade by me.		
I believe I am the	ne original inventor	or an ori	ginal joint inventor of a	claimed invention in the	application.	
I hereby acknow	viedge that any will	iful false :		declaration is punishable		
Authorization	To Permit Acc	ess To	Application by Par	ticipating Office		
If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filled access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filled to have access to the above-identified patent application.						
In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.						
In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to						

1

#### **DECLARATION** — Utility or Design Patent Application The address Correspondence associated with OR $\mathbf{X}$ 23850 address below correspondence to: **Customer Number:** Name Address City State Zip Country Telephone Fmail WARNING: Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identify theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner/applicant is advised that documents which form the record of a patent application (such as the PTO/SB/01) are placed Into the Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMERCE-PAT-7, System name: Patent Application Files . Documents not retained in an application file (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act system of COMMERCE/PAT-TM-10, System name: Deposit Accounts and Electronic Funds Transfer Profiles. U.S. ASSIGNMENT IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by (Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)) J.S.T. Mfg. Co., Ltd. 4-8, Minami-Senba 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shl, Osaka, 5420081, Japan (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled: CONNECTOR (Title of Invention) for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith (\*If the assignment is being filed after the unless otherwise indicated below: filing of the application, this <u>15/596,441</u> 05/16/2017 , Serial No. \_ section must be (Kratz, Quintos & Hanson, LLP is hereby authorized to insert the serial code, serial number and/or completed) filing date hereon, when known)

2

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OF	niddle (if any)) and					
MATSUMOTO, Hiroyuki						
Inventor's Signature	latrumoto	Dat	Apr. 1 24, 2017			
Residence: Clty Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	State	Country	JAPAN			
Mailing Address c/o J.S.T. Mfg. Co., Ltd., Tokyo Engineering Center B, 8-24, Taru-machi 4-chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, 2220001, Japan						
City	State	Zip	Country			

Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor	, if any:			
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Fame GANG, Ho Jin	<u> </u>			
entor's Date				
Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do	State Country KOREA			
o∕o J.S.T. KOREA Mfg. Co., Ltd., Seoul En Mailing Address	igineering Center, 15F, Hanwha Life B	ldg., 210, Simin-daero, Do	ngan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, KOREA	
City	State	Zlp	Country	
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor	, if any:			
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Fami	lly Name or Surname)			
MASADA, Shinya				
Inventor's MASAPA, Shin				
Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa Residence: City	State Country JAPAN			
oʻo J.S.T. Míg. Co., Lid., Yokyo Engined Malling Address	ering Center B, 8-24, Taru-machi 4-	chome, Kohoku-ku, Yok	ohama-shi, Kanagawa, 2220001, Japan	
City	State	Zip	Country	
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor	, if any:			
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Fami	ly Name or Surname)			
KATSUMOTO, Saki				
Inventor's KATSUMOTO, Saki			Date April 21, 2017	
Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa Residence: Clty	1			
c/o J.S.Y. Mfg. Co., Ltd., Yokyo Engineering Center B, 8-24, Taru-machi 4-chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, 2220001, Japan Mailing Address				
City	State	Zip	Country	

# **Privacy Act Statement**

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

PATENT REEL: 042846 FRAME: 0016 Docket No. 170126

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by (Insert ASSIGNEE's J.S.T. Mfg. Co., Ltd. Name(s) Address(es)) 4-8, Minami-Senba 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 5420081, Japan (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled: (Title of Invention) CONNECTOR for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith (\*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the unless otherwise indicated below: application, this \* filed on May 16, 2017, Serial No. 15/596.441. section must be completed) (Kratz, Quintos & Hanson, LLP is hereby authorized to insert the serial code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known) and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Signatures) Yuji KOKUMAI signing on behalf of missing inventor Ho 6/20/201 (Type Name) (Type Name) (Date) (Signature)

(Date) (Signature) (Type Name) (Type Name) (Date) (Signature) (Type Name) (Date) (Signature) (Date) (Type Name) (Signature) (Date) (Signature) (Type Name)

> **PATENT** REEL: 042846 FRAME: 0017

RECORDED: 06/28/2017